

MEMO

Board of County Commissioners

TO: County Commissioners

FROM: Taylor Kaushagen, Commission Assistant

Chad M. Peterson Fargo, North Dakota

DATE: August 14, 2023

Tony Grindberg Fargo, North Dakota SUBJECT: Board Appointments

Jim Kapitan Fargo, North Dakota During the 2023 Legislative Session, the 68th Legislative Assembly passed Senate Bill 2012 which requires Human Service Zone Boards to have at least one legislator appointed to the Board. The Cass Human Service Zone Board recommended appointing Senator Kyle Davidson to the Board on May 15, 2023.

Duane Breitling West Fargo, North Dakota

SUGGESTED MOTION:

Mary Scherling Stanley Township, North Dakota Move to amend Commission Policy Manual Section 4.00, Advisory Boards and appoint Senator Kyle Davidson to the Cass County Human Service Zone Board.

Taylor Kaushagen Commission Assistant

PO Box 2806 211 Ninth Street South Fargo, North Dakota 58108 701-241-5609 www.casscountynd.gov